
RESOLUTION NO. 1058

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1026 AND
SETTING FORTH A CORRECTED RATE TABLE TO INCREASE FEES
FOR USERS OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE WATER SERVICES.

WHEREAS, water user fees are reviewed annually by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council determined that water user fees be increased by ten

percent, and adopted Resolution No. 1026; and

WHEREAS, within the body of Resolution No. 1026, Table I, Domestic Water

User Fees, the per cubic foot calculation had been listed incorrectly at .01 when it should

have been .0097; however, this calculation overage was discovered and no one has been

improperly billed.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:

1) Water user fee rates are amended and listed in the following table, effective

November 1, 1993.

TABLE I

DOMESTIC WATER USER FEES

Size of
SelVice

Minimum Min. Charge
Charge Billing Period
Monthly

Residential Commercial Fire Service
S/F & MIF Industrial with Detection

Meter

Fire Service
per Billing
Period

5/8" - 3/4" $ 4.99 $ 9.99 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $ 6.31
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

I" $ J1.98 $ 23.96 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $ 8.40
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pive

I 1/2" $ 17.97 $ 35.95 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $12.6J
cubic foot cubic fOQt diameter pive

2" $ 23.96 $ 47.92 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $16.81
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

3" $ 35.94 S 71.87 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $25.21
cubic fOQt cubic foot diameter pipe

4" $ 47.92 $ 95.83 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $33.62
cubic fOQt CUbic (oot diameter pipe

RESOLUTION NO. 1058 PAGE 1 OF 2
CB·R·743·93



6" $ 71.87 $143.75 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $50.42
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

8" $ 96.17 $192.35 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $67.23
cubic foot cubic foot diameter uipe

10" $119.79 $239.58 $.0097 $.0097 $4.20/inch $84.04
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipo

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting

thereof this 18th day of October, 1993, and fIled with the Wilsonville City Recorder this

date.

~-Ir4c1~
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATIEST:

AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE

AYE

RESOLUTION NO. 1058
CD·R·743-93

PAGE 2 OF 2


